
€4,141.26

€1,618.49

€1,250.01
€33.67

€0.00

Total €7,043.43

Conferences attended Date Location
Conference 

Fee
Amount

Total Paid €0.00 €0.00

Training attended Date Location
   Training 

Fee
Amount

Total Paid €0.00 €0.00

 Combined Total €7,043.43

No. of 

Meetings

Meetings attended

4 4

2 2

5 5

Percentage Attendance % 11 11100%

County Council Meeting

SPC

Area committee

Summary of Meetings

Salary, Allowance, Miscellaneous Payments 2016 (Q1) 

Salary/Representational Payment 

Travel & Subsistence for attendance at Meetings Less Mobile Phone 

Deduction    

SPC Allowance  for Chairpersons only 

Cllr Carrie Smyth (LAB)    

Dún Laoghaire Area Committee 

Killiney/Shankill LEA    

Calendar Period (2016 Q1)    

11

11

Less Mobile paid by Council  

Broadband paid by Council  

Total Number of Meetings

Total Meetings Attended 



€4,141.26

€1,591.87

€1,250.01
€38.57

€0.00
Total  €7,021.71

Conferences Attended Date Location
Conference 

Fee
Amount

Total Paid €0.00 €0.00

Training attended Date Location    Training Fee Amount

Total Paid €0.00 €0.00

 Combined Total €7,021.71

No. of Meetings Meetings Attended

4 3

2 2

6 6

Deputations 1 1

Percentage Attendance % 13 12

Summary of Meetings

County Council Meeting

SPC

Area committee

92.31%

Cllr Carrie Smyth (LAB)                                                                                         

Dún Laoghaire Area Committee                                                    

Killiney/Shankill LEA                                                                             

Calendar Period (2016 Q2)                             

Salary, Allowance, Miscellaneous Payments 2016 (Q2) 

Salary/Representational Payment

Travel & Subsistence for attendance at Meetings less mobile phone deduction                                               

SPC Allowance  for Chairpersons 

Less Mobile paid by Council        

Broadband paid by Council  

Total Number of Meetings 13

Total Meetings Attended 12



€4,141.26

€1,596.01

€1,250.01

€34.43

€0.00

Total  €7,021.71

Conferences Attended Date Location
Conference 

Fee
Amount

Total Paid €0.00 €0.00

Training attended Date Location    Training Fee Amount

Total Paid €0.00 €0.00

 Combined Total €7,021.71

No. of Meetings Meetings attended

2 2

2 2

2 2

Percentage Attendance % 6 6

Summary of Meetings

County Council Meeting

SPC

Area committee

100.00%

Cllr Carrie Smyth (LAB)                                                                                         

Dún Laoghaire Area Committee                                                 

Killiney/Shankill LEA                                                                                        

Calendar Period (2016 Q3)                             

Salary, Allowance, Miscellaneous Payments 2016 (Q3) 

Salary/Representational Payment 

Travel & Subsistence for attendance at Meetings less mobile phone deduction                                             

SPC Allowance  for Chairpersons 

Mobile paid by Council        

Broadband paid by Council  

Total Number of Meetings 6

Total Meetings Attended 6



€4,141.22

€1,605.40

€134.42

€25.04

€0.00

Total  €5,906.08

Conferences Attended Date Location
Conference 

Fee
Amount

Total Paid €0.00 €0.00

Training attended Date Location    Training Fee Amount

AILG In Service Training 19th November 

2016

Dublin €50.00 €0.00

Total Paid €50.00 €0.00

 Combined Total €5,906.08

No. of Meetings Meetings attended

4 4

2 2

5 5

Deputations 1 1

Percentage Attendance % 12 12

Summary of Meetings

County Council Meeting

SPC

Area committee

100.00%

Cllr Carrie Smyth (LAB)                                                                                         

Dún Laoghaire Area Committee                                                 

Killiney/Shankill LEA                                                                                        

Calendar Period (2016 Q4)                             

Salary, Allowance, Miscellaneous Payments 2016 (Q4) 

Salary/Representational Payment 2016

Travel & Subsistence for attendance at Meetings less mobile phone deduction                                             

SPC Allowance  for Chairpersons only 2016

Mobile paid by Council        

Broadband paid by Council  

Total Number of Meetings 12

Total Meetings Attended 12



€16,565.00

€6,411.77

€3,884.45

€131.71

€0.00

Total  €26,992.93

Conferences 

Attended 
Date Location

Conference 

Fee
Amount

Total Paid €0.00 €0.00

Training attended Date Location    Training Fee Amount

AILG In Service 

Training

19th November 

2016

Dublin €50.00 €0.00

Total Paid €50.00 €0.00

 Combined Total €26,992.93

No. of 

Meetings

Meetings 

attended
14 13

8 8

18 18

Deputations 2 2

Percentage 

Attendance %

42 41

Summary of Meetings

County Council Meeting

SPC

Area committee

97.62%

Cllr Carrie Smyth (LAB)                                                                                          

Dún Laoghaire Area Committee                                                 

Killiney/Shankill LEA                                                                                        

Calendar Period (2016 Q1 - Q4)                                                         

Ceased SPC Chairperson 10th October 2016                       

Salary, Allowance, Miscellaneous Payments 2016 (Q1 - Q4) 

Salary/Representational Payment 2016

Travel & Subsistence for attendance at Meetings for 2016                                                

SPC Allowance  for Chairpersons only 2016

Mobile paid by Council        

Broadband paid by Council  

Total Number of Meetings 42

Total Meetings Attended 41


