Cllr Carrie Smyth (LAB) Dún Laoghaire Area Committee Killiney/Shankill LEA Calendar Period (2016 Q1)

Salary, Allowance, Miscellaneous Payments 2016 (Q1)					
Salary/Representational Payment				€4,141.26	
Travel & Subsistence for attendance at Meetings Less Mobile Phone Deduction				€1,618.49	
SPC Allowance for Chairpersons only				€1,250.01	
Less Mobile paid by Council				€33.67	
Broadband paid by Council				€0.00	
Total				€7,043.43	
Conferences attended	Date	Location	Conference Fee	Amount	
Total Paid			€0.00	€0.00	
Training attended	Date	Location	Training Fee	Amount	
Total Paid			€0.00	€0.00	
Combined Total			€7,043.43		
Total Number of Meetings			11		
Total Meetings Attended			11		
			_		
Summary of Meetings			No. of Meetings	Meetings attended	
County Council Meeting			4	4	
SPC			2	2	
Area committee			5	5	
Percentage Attendance % 100%			11	11	

Cllr Carrie Smyth (LAB) Dún Laoghaire Area Committee Killiney/Shankill LEA Calendar Period (2016 Q2)

Salary.	Allowance, N	Aiscellaneous Pa	yments 2016 (Q2)	
Salary/Representational Payn		nocenancous i a	yments 2010 (Q2	. / €4,141.26	
Travel & Subsistence for atte		etinas less mohile	nhone deduction	C+,1+1.20	
Traver a subsistence for accel	€1,591.87				
SPC Allowance for Chairperso	€1,250.01				
Less Mobile paid by Council	€38.57				
Broadband paid by Council				€0.00	
Total				€7,021.71	
Conferences Attended	Date	Location	Conference Fee	Amount	
Total Paid			€0.00	€0.00	
Training attended	Date	Location	Training Fee	Amount	
Total Paid			€0.00	€0.00	
Combined Total				€7,021.71	
Total Number of Meetings				13	
Total Meetings Attended				12	
Summary of Meetings			No. of Meetings	Meetings Attended	
County Council Meeting			4	3	
SPC			2	2	
Area committee			6	6	
Deputations			1	1	
Percentage Attendance % 92.31%			13	12	

Cllr Carrie Smyth (LAB) Dún Laoghaire Area Committee Killiney/Shankill LEA Calendar Period (2016 Q3)

			1 2016 (05	
2.1	•	liscellaneous Pa	yments 2016 (Q3	<u>.</u>
Salary/Representational Payment				€4,141.26
Travel & Subsistence for atte	phone deduction	€1,596.01		
SPC Allowance for Chairpers	ons			€1,250.01
Mobile paid by Council			€34.43	
Broadband paid by Council				€0.00
Total				€7,021.71
Conferences Attended	Date	Location	Conference Fee	Amount
Total Paid			€0.00	€0.00
Training attended	Date	Location	Training Fee	Amount
Total Paid			€0.00	€0.00
Combined Total				€7,021.71
Total Number of Meetings				6
Total Meetings Attended				6
Summary of Meetings			No. of Meetings	Meetings attended
County Council Meeting			2	2
SPC			2	2
Area committee			2	2
Percentage Attendance % 100.00%			6	6

Cllr Carrie Smyth (LAB) Dún Laoghaire Area Committee Killiney/Shankill LEA Calendar Period (2016 Q4)

Salary	Allowance Misce	llaneous Da	vments 2016 (04	1)	
Salary, Allowance, Miscellaneous Payments 2016 (Q Salary/Representational Payment 2016				€4,141.22	
Travel & Subsistence for attendance at Meetings less mobile phone deduction				C4,141.22	
Traver & Subsistence for deteridunce at Freetings less mobile priorie deduction				€1,605.40	
SPC Allowance for Chairpersons only 2016				€134.42	
Mobile paid by Council				€25.04	
Broadband paid by Council				€0.00	
Total				€5,906.08	
Conferences Attended	Date	Location	Conference Fee	Amount	
Total Paid			€0.00	€0.00	
Training attended	Date	Location	Training Fee	Amount	
AILG In Service Training	19th November 2016	Dublin	€50.00	€0.00	
Total Paid			€50.00	€0.00	
Combined Total				€5,906.08	
Total Number of Meetings	,		12		
Total Meetings Attended			12		
Summary of Meetings			No. of Meetings	Meetings attended	
County Council Meeting			4	4	
SPC			2	2	
Area committee			5	5	
Deputations			1	1	
Percentage Attendance % 100.00%			12	12	

Cllr Carrie Smyth (LAB) Dún Laoghaire Area Committee Killiney/Shankill LEA Calendar Period (2016 Q1 - Q4) Ceased SPC Chairperson 10th October 2016

	<u> </u>			_
Salary, Allo	wance, Miscell	aneous P	ayments 2016 (0	Q1 - Q4)
Salary/Representational Payment 2016				€16,565.00
Travel & Subsistence for attendance at Meetings for 2016				€6,411.77
SPC Allowance for Chairpersons only 2016				€3,884.45
Mobile paid by Council				€131.71
Broadband paid by Council				€0.00
Total				€26,992.93
Conferences Attended	Date	Location	Conference Fee	Amount
Total Paid			€0.00	€0.00
Training attended	Date	Location	Training Fee	Amount
AILG In Service	19th November	Dublin	€50.00	€0.00
Training	2016			
Total Paid			€50.00	€0.00
Combined Total				€26,992.93
Total Number of Meetings			42	
Total Meetings Attended			41	
Summary of Meetings No. of Meetings			No. of	Meetings
				attended
County Council Meeting			14	13
SPC			8	8
Area committee			18	18
Deputations			2	2
Percentage	97.62	2%	42	41
Attendance %				